IMER usaA. inc.
MINUTEMAN MIXER
(1126608) )

IMER U.S.A. Inc.
221 Westhampton Place
Capitol Heights, MD
20743
Ph/800.275.5463

Part. number 3210929 - 03/2003

‘ Machine serial N°

Y ()Y Sl [N [/4) EU'EE)

www.deltaquip.ca

(604) 298-8996 SUPPLIES LTD.




IMER U.S.A. Inc.
MINUTEMAN

DRAWING #1 - FRAME AND DRUM ASSEMBLY

Ref. P.n. Description NOTE
1 2222193 SCREW B M12 x 25
2 2250155 MIXING PADDLE
3 2223700 NUT 0588 M12 Z
4 2250719 DRUM
5 2222982 T - BOLT
6 2224428 VWASHER 14X36X6
T 3210935 GEAR BOX FRAME
a8 3206390 WHEEL
g 22354350 PLASTIC PLUG
10 3206148 DUMP HANDLE

—
[y -]

3210947 D. PLATE

el
Cad

2226700 COTTER PIN

15 3210893 SWIVEL BRACKET

16 2226702 SPLIT-PIN 1.6/33

17 3210936 PIVOT AXLE

18 3206365 MAIN FRAME

19 2222148 BOLT M10X65 5737
20 2255749 T-BAR

21 2289740 WREMNCH 17X19

22 2223630 MNUT M10 5588

23 3206800 CIRCLIP M1455 ZA @14




IMER U.S.A. Inc.
MINUTEMAN

Page 2

DRAWING #2 MOTOR AND GEARBOX ASSEMBLY (110/115 V - 60Hz)




IMER U.S.A. Inc.
MINUTEMAN

DIAGRAM #2 MOTOR AND GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
COD. 3210492 (1101115 V -60 Hz)

RIF. P.n. Description Note
1 2222010 BOLT M Bx25
2 2207405 OIL SEAL 55x40x10
3 2222012 BOLT M Bx60
4 3210485 GEARBOX CASE-HALF
5 3210482 GEARBOX GASKET
6 2228360 SHEAR PIM 8x16
T 2229500 KEY BxIx15
8 2204420 BEARING 6201
9 3210487 GEAR 7 81
10 2229248 KEY oxhx12
11 3210483 PINION GEAR gt
12 32104886 GEARBOX CASE-HALF
13 32108904 FAN
14 3210911 FIECTRIC BOX COMPLETE (ALL COMPONENTS)

15 3209539 SVWITCH

16 3210855 FLECTRICAL PLUG

17 3209541 CLAMP

18 2222460 SCREW

19 3210823 CAPACITOR S0uF 250V

20 3209217 FLECTRIC BOX ASS™ + SCREW + GASKET ONLY
21 3209214 GASKET
22 2223260 MUT M &

23 2224530 VWASHER Bhx12.5
24 2204550 BEARING 5205
25 3210479 GEAR 7 104
26 2204504 BEARING 5008
27 2228819 | OCATING FIN i6x12
28 3210494 MOTOR ASS'Y WITH CASE HALF
29 3210481 PRNVE SHAFT SPINDLE
30 3210496 RIGHT SIDE MOTOR COVER
a1 3210495 | EFT SIDE MOTOR COVER
32 3210036 SCREW MEx16
33 3210587 RATING PLATE
34 3210803 SCREW 3919
35 3210806 STATOR
36 3210898 SFACER WASHER
37 3210486 ROTOR
38 3210801 SCREW M 5x22
39 32084982 BEARING 5202
40 3210488 MNSULATING FLANGE
41 2207350 OIL SEAL 1 2%32x7
42 3210802 BEARING 5002

Page 3




IMER U.S.A. Inc.
 Uio-A INC. WIRING DIAGRAM

1126608

= Brown
Minuteman I =t
110 Volt White
-
L . PE iz
©
I I l O
| o Tan Black
| O
ot
s1 N |
" y i
A1 i
” | White
e 13 (14)
I+ Black
a | 23 24
L . :jm 7,3
Yz0/09 Switch
™ T T T i
1 .
e
F2
M1¢
. & — /
. B
Power In
PE Protection wire F2 Thermal protection for electric motor
N Neutral wire C1 Capacitor
L1 Phase wire M1 Single phase motor
S1 Stop and start button AM Motor winding
AA Motor winding

WARNING
Any type of electrical repair or trouble-shooting should only be performed by an
IMER dealer or a properly qualified electrical repair shop.For assistance with

any electrical difficulty, IMER U.S.A. is always directly available for assistance.Call
415.872.2200 between 8-5 Pacific Standard Time.

Page 4



	2 (2)
	Imer MM250 Manual Mar-03-11
	Imer MM250 Manual Mar-03-12
	Imer MM250 Manual Mar-03-13
	5

